
Fencer Name Fencer Rank

FALCHETTO Lauro 2
MACK Gregor 129
NEMEC Jaden 22

DLABAC Jan 90
HRNCIR Patrik 82
NOVAK Krystof 138
VYSKOCIL Elias 122

HOLY Vojtech 161
NESHODA Krystof 109
VYMAZAL Jakub 152

BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 65
BOUMAZA Mahel 1
DARMANI EVAN 21
ROBINET Lucas 5

ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 10
BLONDELLE Raphael 18
GIRARDOT LUCIEN 37
VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 9

CARON Hugo 13
CLARET Gaspard 16
MICHEL Arthur 25
RACAPE Leonardo 42

BELISSA Simon 26
FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 14
PLATOV ANDREI 48
ROBINET Samuel 32

BARTHELEMY ARLO 84
DUMAS Maxime 34
EVUORT DAN 47
LEZINSKA Victor 68

KOLB Conrad 35
NEUSCHAEFER Felix 64
SCHIMANN Kirill 96
SCHROTT Benjamin 30

EL EBRASHI Junes 76
MAEDER Michel 79
MAHUTKA Leander Luis 129
SEEMANN Niklas 119

FLOREA Luca 17
ROBINSON Aiden 39
TUCKNOTT Monty 91
WAGDI Yaqub 61

AFSETH Oscar 134
LI Ethan 139
PICTON TULLY Oskar 103



Fencer Name Fencer Rank

BRADBURY Magnus 145
MEAD Edward 125
STAHL Matthew 149

BODOR Aron 6
GROSZ Roland 3
KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 11
ROZSA Csanad 24

COHEN SKALLI Yoel 102
KOREN Evyatar 19
LEMBERGER Eitan 27
SOFER Yuval 48

ALTMANN Yoav Alon 113
DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 172
OFFENBERG Nitay 135

MARIANI Lorenzo 86
RIZZATO Leonardo 38
ROSSI Nicolo' 29

LASAGNA Giacomo 105
NICOLI Paolo 121
ROMANO Lorenzo Raoul 145

GAINUTDINOVS Martins 141
OZOLINS Jekabs 39
SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs 58

GULBIS Kristers 164
SAVLOVS Stepans 142
VEKSLERS Vladimirs 178

BILINKINS Ilja 172
MAULINS Markuss 172
ROMANOVS Roberts 159

BOES Xander 77
KOK Tigo 107
MEDVEDEV Martin 15
VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 68

BIENKOWSKI Aleksander 66
GLUSZAK Szymon 62
NIESZCZERZEWSKI Eryk 55
POCIEGIEL Patryk 93

BAK Aleksander 120
WISNIK Feliks 83
WOZNIAK Eryk 126
ZOK Bartosz 160

AUGUSTYN Mateusz 108
MACIEJEWSKI Tomasz 154
SOWA Jan 139
WROBLEWSKI Filip 80

DEBINSKI Wiktor 112
FEDOROW Antoni 98
KONIKOWSKI Grzegorz 98
MAZUR Maciej 123

GALEZIEWSKI Tymon 94
WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem 144
ZIELINSKI Konstanty 75
ZYGMUNT Krzysztof 157



Fencer Name Fencer Rank

CHENG Yu Bin Darius 31
LEE Thaddaeus Ted 88
LOO Brian 100
TAN Le Kai 46

FUSCO Cristiano 28
ROZMUS Jakub 60
SVETLANSKY Jakub 132
TRESTYANSZKY Denis 57

AHRLING Alvar 70
ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot 162
KONG Jonathan Lingjue 73
MOHOLI Elvis 92

ABRAHAMSSON Anton 96
AHBLOM Emil 117
BENGTSSON Mose 133
SANDSTROM TIM Ludvig 157

PAGANINI Axel 179
PISCATOR Oliver 180
TOLL BERGMAN Dante 145
VOLTAIRE Frank 155

BACHYK Volodymyr 41
MATIASH Danylo 12
MUKHOPAD Hlib 44
SIMONOV ANDRII 35

KORETSKYI Yanislav 78
SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 54
YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 45
ZAVALNYI Bohdan 131

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark 72
LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem 118
SHVYDUN tymur 172

DUCHAK Ostap 156
KILCHENKO ILIIA 176
SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo 164



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - 12:00 PM
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Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 HUNGARY HUN 20.003
2 FRANCE FRA 27.001
3 FRANCE 2 FRA 37.009
4 FRANCE 3 FRA 54.013
5 FRANCE 4 FRA 72.014
6 UKRAINE UKR 88.012
7 ISRAEL ISR 94.019
8 GREAT BRITAIN 1 GBR 117.017
9 GERMANY GER 129.03
10 SLOVAKIA SVK 145.028
11 FRANCE 5 FRA 149.034
12 AUSTRIA AUT 153.002
13 ITALY ITA 153.029
14 NETHERLANDS NED 160.015
15 SINGAPORE 1 SGP 165.031
16 UKRAINE 2 UKR 177.045
17 POLAND 1 POL 183.055
18 SWEDEN 1 SWE 235.07
19 LATVIA LAT 238.039
20 GERMANY 2 GER 274.076
21 CZECHIA 1 CZE 294.082
22 POLAND 4 POL 308.098
23 POLAND 5 POL 313.075
24 POLAND 3 POL 327.08
25 POLAND 2 POL 329.083
26 SWEDEN 2 SWE 346.096
27 UKRAINE 3 UKR 362.072
28 ITALY 2 ITA 371.105
29 GREAT BRITAIN 2 GBR 376.103
30 GREAT BRITAIN 3 GBR 419.125
31 ISRAEL 2 ISR 420.113
32 CZECHIA 2 CZE 422.109
33 SWEDEN 3 SWE 479.145
34 LATVIA 2 LAT 484.142
35 UKRAINE 4 UKR 496.156
36 LATVIA 3 LAT 503.159
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3 NESHODA Krystof 5 5 1 1 VOLTAIRE Frank 6

1 VYMAZAL Jakub 5 10 4 3 TOLL BERGMAN Dante 5

2 HOLY Vojtech 5 15 4 0 PISCATOR Oliver 4

1 VYMAZAL Jakub 5 20 6 2 VOLTAIRE Frank 6

3 NESHODA Krystof 5 25 6 0 PISCATOR Oliver 4

2 HOLY Vojtech 5 30 9 3 TOLL BERGMAN Dante 5

1 VYMAZAL Jakub 5 35 9 0 PISCATOR Oliver 4

2 HOLY Vojtech 5 40 10 1 VOLTAIRE Frank 6

3 NESHODA Krystof 5 45 12 2 TOLL BERGMAN Dante 5

Referee: STEPHAN Mona (GER)

6 BILINKINS Ilja 3 3 5 5 AFSETH Oscar 3

5 ROMANOVS Roberts 1 4 10 5 LI Ethan 1

4 MAULINS Markuss 3 7 15 5 PICTON TULLY Oskar 2

6 BILINKINS Ilja 0 7 20 5 LI Ethan 1

4 MAULINS Markuss 1 8 25 5 AFSETH Oscar 3

5 ROMANOVS Roberts 2 10 30 5 PICTON TULLY Oskar 2

4 MAULINS Markuss 0 10 35 5 LI Ethan 1

6 BILINKINS Ilja 4 14 40 5 PICTON TULLY Oskar 2

5 ROMANOVS Roberts 2 16 45 5 AFSETH Oscar 3

Referee: CORONATI Edoardo (ITA)



3 MEAD Edward 5 5 1 1 SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo 6

1 STAHL Matthew 5 10 3 2 DUCHAK Ostap 5

2 BRADBURY Magnus 5 15 3 0 KILCHENKO ILIIA 4

1 STAHL Matthew 5 20 3 0 SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo 6

3 MEAD Edward 5 25 5 2 KILCHENKO ILIIA 4

2 BRADBURY Magnus 5 30 10 5 DUCHAK Ostap 5

1 STAHL Matthew 5 35 10 0 KILCHENKO ILIIA 4

2 BRADBURY Magnus 5 40 16 6 SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo 6

3 MEAD Edward 5 45 20 4 DUCHAK Ostap 5

Referee: HAMON Jonathan (FRA)

6 GULBIS Kristers 0 0 5 5 ALTMANN Yoav Alon 3

5 SAVLOVS Stepans 5 5 8 3 OFFENBERG Nitay 1

4 VEKSLERS Vladimirs 10 15 12 4 DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 2

6 GULBIS Kristers 3 18 15 3 OFFENBERG Nitay 1

4 VEKSLERS Vladimirs 2 20 25 10 ALTMANN Yoav Alon 3

5 SAVLOVS Stepans 7 27 30 5 DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 2

4 VEKSLERS Vladimirs 0 27 35 5 OFFENBERG Nitay 1

6 GULBIS Kristers 4 31 40 5 DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 2

5 SAVLOVS Stepans 9 40 45 5 ALTMANN Yoav Alon 3

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)
Referee: KREISS Peter (HUN)



3 NESHODA Krystof 0 0 5 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 6

1 VYMAZAL Jakub 4 4 10 5 BODOR Aron 5

2 HOLY Vojtech 0 4 15 5 GROSZ Roland 4

1 VYMAZAL Jakub 0 4 20 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 6

3 NESHODA Krystof 3 7 25 5 GROSZ Roland 4

2 HOLY Vojtech 3 10 30 5 BODOR Aron 5

1 VYMAZAL Jakub 0 10 35 5 ROZSA Csanad R

2 HOLY Vojtech 0 10 40 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 6

3 NESHODA Krystof 5 15 45 5 BODOR Aron 5

Referee: GAFE Alekss (LAT)
Referee: KIECKBUSCH Jacob (GER)

6 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 4 4 5 5 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander 3

5 KORETSKYI Yanislav 6 10 6 1 POCIEGIEL Patryk 1

4 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 5 15 10 4 GLUSZAK Szymon 2

6 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 4 19 15 5 POCIEGIEL Patryk 1

4 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 6 25 19 4 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander 3

5 KORETSKYI Yanislav 5 30 27 8 GLUSZAK Szymon 2

4 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 2 32 34 7 POCIEGIEL Patryk 1

6 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 6 38 38 4 GLUSZAK Szymon 2

5 KORETSKYI Yanislav 7 45 40 2 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander 3

Referee: ALEKSEJENKO Jegors (LAT)

3 WROBLEWSKI Filip 4 4 4 4 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

1 SOWA Jan 2 6 10 6 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

2 AUGUSTYN Mateusz 2 8 15 5 SCHROTT Benjamin 4

R MACIEJEWSKI Tomasz 1 9 20 5 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

3 WROBLEWSKI Filip 4 13 24 4 KOLB Conrad R

2 AUGUSTYN Mateusz 8 21 30 6 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

R MACIEJEWSKI Tomasz 5 26 35 5 KOLB Conrad R

2 AUGUSTYN Mateusz 2 28 40 5 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

3 WROBLEWSKI Filip 2 30 45 5 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

Referee: CORONATI Edoardo (ITA)



3 FLOREA Luca 5 5 4 4 BAK Aleksander 6

1 ROBINSON Aiden 5 10 8 4 WISNIK Feliks 5

2 WAGDI Yaqub 5 15 14 6 WOZNIAK Eryk 4

1 ROBINSON Aiden 5 20 17 3 BAK Aleksander 6

3 FLOREA Luca 5 25 20 3 WOZNIAK Eryk 4

2 WAGDI Yaqub 5 30 22 2 WISNIK Feliks 5

1 ROBINSON Aiden 5 35 25 3 WOZNIAK Eryk 4

2 WAGDI Yaqub 5 40 34 9 BAK Aleksander 6

3 FLOREA Luca 5 45 38 4 WISNIK Feliks 5

Referee: SCHERBA Andrii (UKR)

3 LASAGNA Giacomo 5 5 4 4 BELISSA Simon 6

1 ROMANO Lorenzo Raoul 2 7 10 6 ROBINET Samuel 5

2 NICOLI Paolo 3 10 15 5 PLATOV ANDREI 4

1 ROMANO Lorenzo Raoul 2 12 20 5 BELISSA Simon 6

3 LASAGNA Giacomo 8 20 25 5 PLATOV ANDREI 4

2 NICOLI Paolo 0 20 30 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

1 ROMANO Lorenzo Raoul 5 25 35 5 PLATOV ANDREI 4

2 NICOLI Paolo 2 27 40 5 BELISSA Simon 6

3 LASAGNA Giacomo 3 30 45 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

Referee: ABELE Reinis (LAT)

6 NEMEC Jaden 4 4 5 5 NOVAK Krystof 3

5 FALCHETTO Lauro 6 10 8 3 HRNCIR Patrik 1

4 MACK Gregor 5 15 13 5 VYSKOCIL Elias 2

6 NEMEC Jaden 5 20 16 3 HRNCIR Patrik 1

4 MACK Gregor 4 24 25 9 NOVAK Krystof 3

5 FALCHETTO Lauro 6 30 26 1 VYSKOCIL Elias 2

4 MACK Gregor 5 35 31 5 HRNCIR Patrik 1

6 NEMEC Jaden 5 40 34 3 VYSKOCIL Elias 2

5 FALCHETTO Lauro 5 45 36 2 NOVAK Krystof 3

Referee: BEITNER Gabriel (SWE)



6 MAEDER Michel 5 5 3 3 ROSSI Nicolo' 3

5 MAHUTKA Leander Luis 4 9 10 7 RIZZATO Leonardo 1

4 SEEMANN Niklas 4 13 15 5 MARIANI Lorenzo 2

6 MAEDER Michel 7 20 19 4 RIZZATO Leonardo 1

4 SEEMANN Niklas 3 23 25 6 ROSSI Nicolo' 3

5 MAHUTKA Leander Luis 4 27 30 5 MARIANI Lorenzo 2

4 SEEMANN Niklas 8 35 33 3 RIZZATO Leonardo 1

6 MAEDER Michel 5 40 33 0 MARIANI Lorenzo 2

5 MAHUTKA Leander Luis 5 45 36 3 ROSSI Nicolo' 3

Referee: BOGDANS Maksims (LAT)

6 RACAPE Leonardo 5 5 4 4 AFSETH Oscar 3

5 CLARET Gaspard 2 7 7 3 LI Ethan 1

4 MICHEL Arthur 8 15 9 2 PICTON TULLY Oskar 2

6 RACAPE Leonardo 5 20 16 7 LI Ethan 1

4 MICHEL Arthur 5 25 18 2 AFSETH Oscar 3

5 CLARET Gaspard 5 30 23 5 PICTON TULLY Oskar 2

4 MICHEL Arthur 5 35 29 6 LI Ethan 1

6 RACAPE Leonardo 5 40 34 5 PICTON TULLY Oskar 2

5 CLARET Gaspard 5 45 40 6 AFSETH Oscar 3

Referee: FEY Henrik (GER)

6 BRADBURY Magnus 4 4 5 5 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 3

5 MEAD Edward 6 10 6 1 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 1

4 STAHL Matthew 1 11 15 9 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 2

6 BRADBURY Magnus 2 13 20 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 1

4 STAHL Matthew 0 13 25 5 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 3

5 MEAD Edward 2 15 30 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 2

4 STAHL Matthew 2 17 35 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 1

6 BRADBURY Magnus 3 20 40 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 2

5 MEAD Edward 2 22 45 5 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 3

Referee: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)



6 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 0 0 5 5 OZOLINS Jekabs 3

5 MEDVEDEV Martin 8 8 10 5 GAINUTDINOVS Martins 1

4 KOK Tigo 6 14 12 2 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs 2

6 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 6 20 18 6 GAINUTDINOVS Martins 1

4 KOK Tigo 5 25 22 4 OZOLINS Jekabs 3

5 MEDVEDEV Martin 5 30 26 4 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs 2

4 KOK Tigo 5 35 27 1 GAINUTDINOVS Martins 1

6 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 5 40 32 5 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs 2

5 MEDVEDEV Martin 5 45 38 6 OZOLINS Jekabs 3

Referee: ELMFELDT Albin (SWE)

6 FEDOROW Antoni 3 3 5 5 DUMAS Maxime 3

5 DEBINSKI Wiktor 3 6 10 5 EVUORT DAN 1

4 KONIKOWSKI Grzegorz 0 6 15 5 LEZINSKA Victor 2

6 FEDOROW Antoni 5 11 20 5 EVUORT DAN 1

4 KONIKOWSKI Grzegorz 1 12 25 5 DUMAS Maxime 3

5 DEBINSKI Wiktor 3 15 30 5 LEZINSKA Victor 2

4 KONIKOWSKI Grzegorz 1 16 35 5 EVUORT DAN 1

6 FEDOROW Antoni 3 19 40 5 LEZINSKA Victor 2

5 DEBINSKI Wiktor 5 24 45 5 DUMAS Maxime 3

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)
Referee: HORVATH Soma (HUN)

6 MUKHOPAD Hlib 3 3 5 5 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark 3

5 SIMONOV ANDRII 7 10 7 2 SHVYDUN tymur 1

4 BACHYK Volodymyr 5 15 12 5 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem 2

6 MUKHOPAD Hlib 5 20 12 0 SHVYDUN tymur 1

4 BACHYK Volodymyr 5 25 20 8 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark 3

5 SIMONOV ANDRII 5 30 22 2 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem 2

4 BACHYK Volodymyr 5 35 22 0 SHVYDUN tymur 1

6 MUKHOPAD Hlib 4 39 27 5 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem 2

5 SIMONOV ANDRII 6 45 30 3 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark 3

Referee: CHLEBOUN Matyas (CZE)



6 AHBLOM Emil 2 2 5 5 LEMBERGER Eitan 3

5 ABRAHAMSSON Anton 0 2 10 5 SOFER Yuval 1

4 BENGTSSON Mose 2 4 15 5 KOREN Evyatar 2

6 AHBLOM Emil 2 6 20 5 SOFER Yuval 1

4 BENGTSSON Mose 1 7 25 5 LEMBERGER Eitan 3

5 ABRAHAMSSON Anton 0 7 30 5 KOREN Evyatar 2

4 BENGTSSON Mose 2 9 35 5 SOFER Yuval 1

6 AHBLOM Emil 3 12 40 5 KOREN Evyatar 2

5 ABRAHAMSSON Anton 0 12 45 5 LEMBERGER Eitan 3

Referee: TRAMS Arturs (LAT)

6 ROZMUS Jakub 5 5 3 3 ZIELINSKI Konstanty 3

5 FUSCO Cristiano 5 10 5 2 WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem 1

4 TRESTYANSZKY Denis 5 15 8 3 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon 2

6 ROZMUS Jakub 5 20 8 0 WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem 1

4 TRESTYANSZKY Denis 5 25 11 3 ZIELINSKI Konstanty 3

5 FUSCO Cristiano 5 30 14 3 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon 2

4 TRESTYANSZKY Denis 5 35 17 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem 1

6 ROZMUS Jakub 5 40 18 1 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon 2

5 FUSCO Cristiano 5 45 21 3 ZIELINSKI Konstanty 3

Referee: SLUMAN Patrick (NED)

3 KONG Jonathan Lingjue 5 5 3 3 TAN Le Kai 6

1 AHRLING Alvar 3 8 10 7 CHENG Yu Bin Darius 5

2 ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot 4 12 15 5 LEE Thaddaeus Ted 4

1 AHRLING Alvar 7 19 18 3 TAN Le Kai 6

3 KONG Jonathan Lingjue 6 25 22 4 LEE Thaddaeus Ted 4

R MOHOLI Elvis 1 26 30 8 CHENG Yu Bin Darius 5

1 AHRLING Alvar 1 27 35 5 LEE Thaddaeus Ted 4

R MOHOLI Elvis 3 30 37 2 TAN Le Kai 6

3 KONG Jonathan Lingjue 3 33 43 6 CHENG Yu Bin Darius 5

Referee: TETERIS Lukas (LAT)



3 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 5 0 0 DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 6

1 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 10 2 2 ALTMANN Yoav Alon 5

2 ROBINET Lucas 5 15 4 2 OFFENBERG Nitay 4

1 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 20 5 1 DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 6

3 BOUMAZA Mahel 3 23 8 3 OFFENBERG Nitay 4

2 ROBINET Lucas 7 30 12 4 ALTMANN Yoav Alon 5

1 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 35 12 0 OFFENBERG Nitay 4

2 ROBINET Lucas 5 40 13 1 DAHAN BARUCH AVRAHAM 6

3 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 45 13 0 ALTMANN Yoav Alon 5

Referee: BOCK Clemens (GER)

3 KORETSKYI Yanislav 5 5 4 4 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 6

1 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 1 6 10 6 BODOR Aron 5

2 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 0 6 15 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

1 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 1 7 20 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 6

3 KORETSKYI Yanislav 3 10 25 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

2 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 3 13 30 5 BODOR Aron 5

1 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym 3 16 35 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

2 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn 1 17 40 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 6

3 KORETSKYI Yanislav 12 29 45 5 BODOR Aron 5

Referee: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)
Referee: DEAMER Luke (GBR)



3 TUCKNOTT Monty 2 2 5 5 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

1 ROBINSON Aiden 2 4 10 5 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

2 WAGDI Yaqub 3 7 15 5 SCHROTT Benjamin 4

1 ROBINSON Aiden 6 13 20 5 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

3 TUCKNOTT Monty 8 21 23 3 SCHROTT Benjamin 4

2 WAGDI Yaqub 2 23 30 7 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

1 ROBINSON Aiden 9 32 35 5 SCHROTT Benjamin 4

2 WAGDI Yaqub 5 37 38 3 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

3 TUCKNOTT Monty 3 40 41 3 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

Referee: ABELE Reinis (LAT)
Referee: ELMFELDT Albin (SWE)

3 NEMEC Jaden 4 4 5 5 BELISSA Simon 6

1 MACK Gregor 3 7 10 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

2 FALCHETTO Lauro 5 12 15 5 PLATOV ANDREI 4

1 MACK Gregor 2 14 20 5 BELISSA Simon 6

3 NEMEC Jaden 2 16 25 5 PLATOV ANDREI 4

2 FALCHETTO Lauro 9 25 30 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

1 MACK Gregor 1 26 35 5 PLATOV ANDREI 4

2 FALCHETTO Lauro 14 40 38 3 BELISSA Simon 6

3 NEMEC Jaden 3 43 44 6 ROBINET Samuel 5

Referee: BOCK Clemens (GER)
Referee: TETERIS Lukas (LAT)



6 RACAPE Leonardo 5 5 1 1 MAHUTKA Leander Luis 3

5 CLARET Gaspard 5 10 5 4 SEEMANN Niklas 1

4 MICHEL Arthur 5 15 11 6 MAEDER Michel 2

6 RACAPE Leonardo 5 20 17 6 SEEMANN Niklas 1

4 MICHEL Arthur 5 25 21 4 MAHUTKA Leander Luis 3

5 CLARET Gaspard 5 30 21 0 MAEDER Michel 2

4 MICHEL Arthur 5 35 26 5 SEEMANN Niklas 1

6 RACAPE Leonardo 5 40 36 10 MAEDER Michel 2

5 CLARET Gaspard 4 44 43 7 MAHUTKA Leander Luis 3

Referee: KREISS Peter (HUN)
Referee: ALEKSEJENKO Jegors (LAT)

3 MEDVEDEV Martin 0 0 5 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 6

1 KOK Tigo 0 0 10 5 BLONDELLE Raphael 5

2 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 5 5 15 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 4

1 KOK Tigo 6 11 20 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 6

3 MEDVEDEV Martin 4 15 25 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 4

2 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 2 17 30 5 BLONDELLE Raphael 5

R BOES Xander 4 21 35 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 4

2 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn 3 24 40 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 6

3 MEDVEDEV Martin 3 27 45 5 BLONDELLE Raphael 5

Referee: KROCKEL Emil (SWE)
Referee: STEPHAN Mona (GER)



6 SIMONOV ANDRII 5 5 4 4 DUMAS Maxime 3

5 MATIASH Danylo 5 10 9 5 EVUORT DAN 1

4 MUKHOPAD Hlib 5 15 9 0 LEZINSKA Victor 2

6 SIMONOV ANDRII 4 19 20 11 EVUORT DAN 1

4 MUKHOPAD Hlib 3 22 25 5 DUMAS Maxime 3

5 MATIASH Danylo 8 30 27 2 LEZINSKA Victor 2

4 MUKHOPAD Hlib 5 35 32 5 EVUORT DAN 1

6 SIMONOV ANDRII 5 40 33 1 LEZINSKA Victor 2

5 MATIASH Danylo 5 45 34 1 DUMAS Maxime 3

Referee: CORONATI Edoardo (ITA)
Referee: COWAN Benedict (GBR)

6 ROZMUS Jakub 1 1 5 5 LEMBERGER Eitan 3

5 FUSCO Cristiano 1 2 10 5 SOFER Yuval 1

4 TRESTYANSZKY Denis 4 6 11 1 KOREN Evyatar 2

6 ROZMUS Jakub 9 15 19 8 SOFER Yuval 1

4 TRESTYANSZKY Denis 6 21 25 6 LEMBERGER Eitan 3

5 FUSCO Cristiano 3 24 25 0 KOREN Evyatar 2

4 TRESTYANSZKY Denis 2 26 33 8 SOFER Yuval 1

6 ROZMUS Jakub 4 30 39 6 KOREN Evyatar 2

5 FUSCO Cristiano 6 36 45 6 LEMBERGER Eitan 3

Referee: SLUMAN Patrick (NED)
Referee: VANGHELE Marius Madalin (ITA)



3 ROBINET Lucas 5 5 1 1 TAN Le Kai 6

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 2 7 8 7 CHENG Yu Bin Darius 5

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 4 11 15 7 LEE Thaddaeus Ted 4

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 2 13 20 5 TAN Le Kai 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 11 24 24 4 LEE Thaddaeus Ted 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 3 27 29 5 CHENG Yu Bin Darius 5

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 6 33 32 3 LEE Thaddaeus Ted 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 7 40 33 1 TAN Le Kai 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 5 45 36 3 CHENG Yu Bin Darius 5

Referee: SERAFIN Blazej (POL)
Referee: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

6 SCHIMANN Kirill 2 2 5 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 3

5 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 2 4 10 5 ROZSA Csanad 1

4 KOLB Conrad 6 10 11 1 BODOR Aron 2

6 SCHIMANN Kirill 6 16 20 9 ROZSA Csanad 1

4 KOLB Conrad 1 17 25 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 3

5 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 1 18 30 5 BODOR Aron 2

4 KOLB Conrad 3 21 32 2 ROZSA Csanad 1

6 SCHIMANN Kirill 0 21 40 8 BODOR Aron 2

5 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 4 25 45 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 3

Referee: TRAMS Arturs (LAT)
Referee: OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ (POL)



3 RACAPE Leonardo 3 3 5 5 BELISSA Simon 6

1 MICHEL Arthur 5 8 10 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

2 CLARET Gaspard 5 13 15 5 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 4

1 MICHEL Arthur 7 20 18 3 BELISSA Simon 6

3 RACAPE Leonardo 5 25 23 5 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 4

2 CLARET Gaspard 5 30 28 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

1 MICHEL Arthur 3 33 35 7 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 4

2 CLARET Gaspard 3 36 40 5 BELISSA Simon 6

3 RACAPE Leonardo 5 41 45 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

Referee: SASAKI Peter (GBR)
Referee: MARTYNIAK Patryk (POL)

6 SIMONOV ANDRII 5 5 4 4 BLONDELLE Raphael 3

5 MATIASH Danylo 4 9 10 6 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 1

4 MUKHOPAD Hlib 2 11 15 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 2

6 SIMONOV ANDRII 0 11 20 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 1

4 MUKHOPAD Hlib 4 15 25 5 BLONDELLE Raphael 3

5 MATIASH Danylo 2 17 30 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 2

4 MUKHOPAD Hlib 7 24 35 5 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 1

6 SIMONOV ANDRII 4 28 40 5 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 2

5 MATIASH Danylo 7 35 45 5 BLONDELLE Raphael 3

Referee: ALEKSEJENKO Jegors (LAT)
Referee: MCCAIG Bruce (GBR)



3 ROBINET Lucas 5 5 4 4 KOREN Evyatar 6

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 10 8 4 LEMBERGER Eitan 5

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 1 11 15 7 SOFER Yuval 4

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 3 14 18 3 KOREN Evyatar 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 11 25 22 4 SOFER Yuval 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 1 26 30 8 LEMBERGER Eitan 5

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 7 33 31 1 SOFER Yuval 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 38 32 1 KOREN Evyatar 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 7 45 41 9 LEMBERGER Eitan 5

Referee: GAFE Alekss (LAT)
Referee: HORVATH Soma (HUN)

3 ROBINET Samuel 0 0 5 5 GROSZ Roland 6

1 PLATOV ANDREI 3 3 10 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 5

2 BELISSA Simon 1 4 15 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

R FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 5 9 20 5 BODOR Aron R

3 ROBINET Samuel 2 11 25 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

2 BELISSA Simon 4 15 30 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 5

R FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 1 16 35 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

2 BELISSA Simon 4 20 40 5 BODOR Aron R

3 ROBINET Samuel 0 20 45 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 5

Referee: BOCK Clemens (GER)
Referee: BOGDANS Maksims (LAT)



3 ROBINET Lucas 5 5 1 1 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 6

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 10 7 6 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 5

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 15 12 5 BLONDELLE Raphael 4

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 20 15 3 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 5 25 16 1 BLONDELLE Raphael 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 30 16 0 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 5

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 35 22 6 BLONDELLE Raphael 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 5 40 30 8 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 5 45 34 4 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 5

Referee: VANGHELE Marius Madalin (ITA)
Referee: KUKLA Ann- Sophie (GER)

3 ROBINET Lucas 3 3 5 5 GROSZ Roland 6

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 2 5 10 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 5

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 3 8 15 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 5 13 19 4 GROSZ Roland 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 5 18 25 6 ROZSA Csanad 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 7 25 30 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 5

1 BOUMAZA Mahel 6 31 35 5 ROZSA Csanad 4

2 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat 4 35 40 5 GROSZ Roland 6

3 ROBINET Lucas 9 44 45 5 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor 5

Referee: TRAMS Arturs (LAT)
Referee: MCCAIG Bruce (GBR)
Video: FEY Henrik (GER)



3 RACAPE Leonardo 4 4 5 5 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

1 MICHEL Arthur 6 10 8 3 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

2 CLARET Gaspard 2 12 13 5 KOLB Conrad 4

1 MICHEL Arthur 5 17 20 7 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

3 RACAPE Leonardo 2 19 25 5 KOLB Conrad 4

2 CLARET Gaspard 11 30 28 3 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

1 MICHEL Arthur 2 32 33 5 KOLB Conrad 4

2 CLARET Gaspard 7 39 40 7 SCHIMANN Kirill 6

3 RACAPE Leonardo 5 44 45 5 NEUSCHAEFER Felix 5

Referee: OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ (POL)
Referee: TRAMS Arturs (LAT)

6 KOREN Evyatar 2 2 3 3 MATIASH Danylo 3

5 LEMBERGER Eitan 3 5 10 7 BACHYK Volodymyr 1

4 SOFER Yuval 2 7 15 5 MUKHOPAD Hlib 2

6 KOREN Evyatar 4 11 17 2 BACHYK Volodymyr 1

4 SOFER Yuval 2 13 25 8 MATIASH Danylo 3

5 LEMBERGER Eitan 5 18 30 5 MUKHOPAD Hlib 2

4 SOFER Yuval 3 21 35 5 BACHYK Volodymyr 1

6 KOREN Evyatar 3 24 40 5 MUKHOPAD Hlib 2

5 LEMBERGER Eitan 1 25 45 5 MATIASH Danylo 3

Referee: TEACA Bogdan (FRA)
Referee: MERIT Gautier (FRA)



3 MATIASH Danylo 3 3 5 5 SCHROTT Benjamin 6

1 SIMONOV ANDRII 3 6 10 5 SCHIMANN Kirill 5

2 MUKHOPAD Hlib 5 11 15 5 KOLB Conrad 4

1 SIMONOV ANDRII 3 14 20 5 SCHROTT Benjamin 6

3 MATIASH Danylo 9 23 24 4 KOLB Conrad 4

2 MUKHOPAD Hlib 7 30 27 3 SCHIMANN Kirill 5

1 SIMONOV ANDRII 2 32 30 3 KOLB Conrad 4

2 MUKHOPAD Hlib 8 40 37 7 SCHROTT Benjamin 6

3 MATIASH Danylo 5 45 39 2 SCHIMANN Kirill 5

Referee: TEACA Bogdan (FRA)
Referee: MERIT Gautier (FRA)

3 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 5 5 0 0 PLATOV ANDREI 6

1 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 2 7 10 10 ROBINET Samuel 5

2 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 3 10 15 5 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 4

1 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 6 16 20 5 PLATOV ANDREI 6

3 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 5 21 25 5 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 4

2 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 4 25 30 5 ROBINET Samuel 5

1 VALENTIN KIBLUT LOUIS 10 35 31 1 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi 4

2 GIRARDOT LUCIEN 5 40 33 2 PLATOV ANDREI 6

3 ANDRE LELOUP VIGO 5 45 34 1 ROBINET Samuel 5

Referee: BOGDANS Maksims (LAT)
Referee: BOCK Clemens (GER)
Video: VANGHELE Marius Madalin (ITA)



6 KOREN Evyatar 5 5 0 0 RACAPE Leonardo 3

5 LEMBERGER Eitan 5 10 5 5 MICHEL Arthur 1

4 COHEN SKALLI Yoel 4 14 15 10 CLARET Gaspard 2

6 KOREN Evyatar 6 20 15 0 MICHEL Arthur 1

4 COHEN SKALLI Yoel 5 25 24 9 RACAPE Leonardo 3

5 LEMBERGER Eitan 5 30 28 4 CLARET Gaspard 2

4 COHEN SKALLI Yoel 5 35 31 3 MICHEL Arthur 1

6 KOREN Evyatar 5 40 33 2 CLARET Gaspard 2

5 LEMBERGER Eitan 5 45 35 2 RACAPE Leonardo 3

Referee: GAFE Alekss (LAT)
Referee: HORVATH Soma (HUN)



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - 12:00 PM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 HUNGARY HUN
2 FRANCE FRA
3 FRANCE 2 FRA
4 FRANCE 4 FRA
5 UKRAINE UKR
6 GERMANY GER
7 ISRAEL ISR
8 FRANCE 3 FRA
9 GREAT BRITAIN 1 GBR
10 SLOVAKIA SVK
11 FRANCE 5 FRA
12 AUSTRIA AUT
13 NETHERLANDS NED
14 SINGAPORE 1 SGP
15 UKRAINE 2 UKR
16 GERMANY 2 GER
17 ITALY ITA
18 POLAND 1 POL
19 SWEDEN 1 SWE
20 LATVIA LAT
21 CZECHIA 1 CZE
22 POLAND 4 POL
23 POLAND 5 POL
24 POLAND 3 POL
25 POLAND 2 POL
26 SWEDEN 2 SWE
27 UKRAINE 3 UKR
28 ITALY 2 ITA
29 GREAT BRITAIN 2 GBR
30 GREAT BRITAIN 3 GBR
31 ISRAEL 2 ISR
32 CZECHIA 2 CZE
33 SWEDEN 3 SWE
34 LATVIA 2 LAT
35 UKRAINE 4 UKR
36 LATVIA 3 LAT



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - 12:00 PM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T64 T32 T16 T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8
ABELE Reinis LAT 00853559 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ALEKSEJENKO Jegors LAT 00842285 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BEITNER Gabriel SWE 00866408 Ref: 1
BOCK Clemens GER 00750329 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOGDANS Maksims LAT 00853565 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 00852924 Ref: 1
CORONATI Edoardo ITA 00846101 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COWAN Benedict GBR 00858474 Ref: 1
DEAMER Luke GBR B 00840524 Ref: 1
ELMFELDT Albin SWE 00840667 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FEY Henrik GER 00704552 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GAFE Alekss LAT 00849349 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HAMON Jonathan FRA C 00799324 Ref: 1
HORVATH Soma HUN 00843020 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KIECKBUSCH Jacob GER 00855346 Ref: 1
KONIECZNY Tomasz POL B 00777773 Ref: 1
KREISS Peter HUN B 00689397 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KROCKEL Emil SWE 00847733 Ref: 1
KUKLA Ann- Sophie GER 00843779 Ref: 1
MARTYNIAK Patryk POL 00837520 Ref: 1
MCCAIG Bruce GBR C 00857940 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MERIT Gautier FRA 00753769 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MUTSENIK Stanislav EST B 00000420 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ POL 00846751 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SASAKI Peter GBR C 00842511 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SCHERBA Andrii UKR 00834054 Ref: 1
SERAFIN Blazej POL B 00690118 Ref: 1
SLUMAN Patrick NED 00845511 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STEPHAN Mona GER 00703149 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TEACA Bogdan FRA C 00793377 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TETERIS Lukas LAT 00005023 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TRAMS Arturs LAT 00743973 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VANGHELE Marius Madalin ITA C 00841386 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 36
Total participants: 36
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 15

FRA: 20 participants
POL: 20 participants
UKR: 14 participants
SWE: 12 participants
GBR: 10 participants
LAT: 9 participants
GER: 8 participants
CZE: 7 participants
ISR: 7 participants
ITA: 6 participants
HUN: 4 participants
NED: 4 participants
SGP: 4 participants
SVK: 4 participants
AUT: 3 participants


